SUBJECT:  NISN Video Downlink Meeting

DATE:  September 11, 2003

PLACE:  University Baptist Church, Houston, TX

TIME CONVENED:  9:00 a.m.
TIME ADJOURNED:  10:00 a.m.

ATTENDANCE

	Name
	Organization
	Telephone
	E-Mail

	Robert Sutton
	CSOC/MSFC
	256.961.9469
	robert.sutton@csoconline.com

	Ted Sobchak
	NASA/GSFC
	301.286.7813
	ted.sobchak@nasa.gov

	Larry Kort
	SGT/GSFC
	301.286.6538
	lkort@pop400.gsfc.nasa.gov

	Thomas Wright
	USA/LPS
	321.861.7914
	thomas.c.wright@usago.ksc.nasa.gov

	Clifton Gatewood
	21SOPS/OAS
	408.752.4714
	clifton.gatewood@onizuka.af.mil

	Richard Harris
	NASA/GSFC/451
	301.286.7637
	richard.n.harris@nasa.gov

	Seaton Norman
	GSFC/291
	301.286.8676
	seaton.b.norman@nasa.gov

	Michael Blum
	MSFC/FD 43
	256.544.5102
	michael.blum@msfc.nasa.gov

	Rick Kraesig
	JSC/CSOC/DFE
	281.853.2304
	richard.kraesig@csoconline.com

	Paul Owen
	JSC/DV/GC
	281.483.6877
	paul.w.owen1@jsc.nasa.gov

	Ronald Penn
	NASA/LPS/KSC
	321.861.7333
	ronald.m.penn@nasa.gov


I.  INTRODUCTION

Mr. Robert Sutton (CSOC/MSFC) convened the meeting.

II.  MEETING REVIEW

A. There is a requirement for Channel 3 video downlink to Guam to WSC.  It needs to be determined who owns the requirement and what the specifics of the requirement are.  Mr. Sobchak suggested that Mr. Sutton contact Mr. Dick Nafzger and Mr. Frank Stocklin to obtain information on this issue.

B. There was a discussion on an analog downlink that can be digitized at Guam and sent from Guam to WSC.

C. Meeting attendees also discussed installing a Front End Processor (FEP) at Guam and reducing data streams to 6 Mb for transmission to WSC.  Mr. Sobchak suggested that Mr. Sutton contact Mr. Jack Osborn (WSC) regarding this issue.  A question came up as to why a TDRS to TDRS link to get ZOE coverage at WSC couldn’t be used.  Mr. Sobchak noted that this couldn’t be done with the existing satellites due to various constraints.

D. There was a discussion about digitizing the video downlink for NASA TV.  Mr. Norman noted that Senator Stevens/Alaska might not concur with this because if the NASA downlink were digitized, some constituents wouldn’t be able to get NASA TV without decoding it.

E. Mr. Sutton is still working on getting 45 Mb DS3 at Guam.  This would help alleviate several problems.  Much of this is contingent on AT&T and MCI.

III.  ACTION ITEMS

No formal action items were assigned.

_________________________________

(Original Approved by:)

Robert Sutton
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